
2015 Property Tax Statements 

 

July 2015 

Included with this mailing is your  
2015 Property Tax Statement. 

 

Payment is due December 31st, 2015. 
 

Discounts Available 

The following discounts will be  
applied if payment is received: 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Please note that the discount does not 
apply to Education Property Taxes.   

Payments are processed and the  
applicable discount applied according  

to the date payment is received. 

 

2015 Municipal Taxes 

General Municipal Mill Rate 
7.49 

 
Mill Rate Factors 

 
Municipal taxes are calculated as follows: 

Taxable Assessment x Mill Rate  
x Mill Rate Factor ÷ 1000 

 

2015 Budget 

Capital purchases, projects and some 
of the major expenditures included in 

the approved budget include: 
 

Paving one mile of Inland Drive 

($2.8 Million) 

Gravel/Sand/Salt 

($1.25 Million) 

New Municipal Office Construction 

($1.2 Million) 

Equipment Purchases 

($534,500) 

Capital Reserve Fund Contribution 
Bridge Repair/Replacement 

($300,000) 
 

Funding Sources for these projects vary. 

 
 

The 2015 budgeted  
Municipal Levy is 

$4,453,648.00 

 

2015 Education Property  
Tax Mill Rates 

By August 31st 5% 

By September 30th 4% 

By October 31st 3% 

By November 30th 2% 

Agricultural 1.404 

Residential 0.969 

Commercial/Industrial-Other 0.94 
Agricultural 2.67 

Residential 5.03 

Commercial/Industrial-Other 8.28 

Commercial/Industrial-Resource 11.04 



R.M. of Sherwood No. 159 Staff 

Ron McCullough, Chief Administrative Officer (admin@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Steven Schiefner, Official Administrator 
 

Finance & Administration 

Erin Halliday, Director of Finance & Administration (erin@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Lorna Hillier, Administrative Assistant (asst@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Christine Trithardt, Administrative Assistant (christine@rmofsherwood.ca) 

 

Planning & Development 

Rick Stuckenberg, Director of Planning & Development (rick@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Adam Toth, Municipal Planner (adam@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Susan Stevenson, Administrative Assistant (susan@rmofsherwood.ca) 
 

Public Works 

Rod Benroth, Director of Public Works & Infrastructure (publicworks@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Garret Halbgewachs, Manager of Public Works (garret@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Shauna Tillusz, Public Works Clerk (shauna@rmofsherwood.ca) 

Equipment Operators - Larry Young, Alvin Senger, Nicholas Marvin, Kristofer Clay 

2015 Operating Budget 

Total $5,410,445.00 


